COMMENDATIONS BOARD
POLICE SCIENCES AND TRAINING BUREAU

NOTICE September 27, 2018

TO: All Commanding Officers
FROM: Chairperson, Commendations Board
SUBJECT: RECOGNITION AWARDS CEREMONY —OCTOBER 10, 2018

On Wednesday, October 10, 2018, at 1000 hours, the Los Angeles Police Department will host a
Recognition Awards Ceremony at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, located at

100 West First Street, Los Angeles. Attached is a list of Department employees who will be
honored for distinguishing themselves for bravery and heroism, saving or preservation of human
life, exceptional performance of duty and outstanding service.

All recipients will be notified via Intradepartmental Correspondence of their selection and will be
loaned to Personnel Group on October 10, 2018, for activities associated with the awards
ceremony. Recipients are required to be at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, in their Class
"A" uniform with tie, mo cover, by 0800 hours. Civilians and non-uniformed personnel shall wear
appropriate business attire. Department employees, family members and guests are encouraged to
attend.

Due to parking concerns, recipients and their guests are strongly encouraged to carpool. Limited
parking will be available for recipients and guests, in the designated visitor spaces on the 3™ level,
at the Main Street Facility, Motor Transport Division, located at 260 S. Main Street, Los Angeles.
Additional public parking lots are available in the area.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact Officer Mark Hernandez,
Awards and Decorations Coordinator, Personnel Group, at (213) 486-4740.

APPROVED:

(AL P s
F. PETERS, Deputy Chief BOB GREEN, Deputy Chief

Chairperson Chief of Staff
Commendations Board Office of the Chief of Police

Attachment
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Commendation Award List, by Division

Division

77th Street Area

Police Officer John
Police Officer Jason
Police Officer Joseph
Police Officer Daisuke
Central Area

Police Officer Kenton
Police Officer Jeshua
Police Officer Daniel
Police Officer Hector
Police Officer Monigque
Sergeant Rabin
Central Bureau

Police Officer Hung

Central Traffic Division

Police Officer Brian
Devonshire Area

Police Officer Mark
Police Officer Stephen

Emergency Services Division

Police Officer Brandi
Foothill Area

Police Officer William
Sergeant Javier
Police Officer Fernando

Gang and Narcotics Division

Police Officer

Harbor Area

Christopher

Name

Calzada
Cook
Franco

Bunden

Lawson
Pacheco
Rodriguez
Valenzuela
Contreras

Briggs

Ma

Jones

Blizzard

Gomez

Scimone

De La Rosa
Salazar

Avila

Gowen

Serial No.

33973
38389
39274
41489

41498
40493
41449
40505
38228
37924

40368

39344

30081
32085

38371

38839
38207
35751

36429

Award

Community Policing Medal
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal

Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Community Policing Medal

Police Commission Unit Citation

Community Policing Medal

Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal

Community Policing Medal

Police Star

Date of Incident

6/24/2008
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
3/12/2016

3/12/2016
3/M2/2018
311212016
3122016
121772017
121772017

127712017

10/3/2015

1/1/2010
10/3/2015

12/1/2016

7182011
3/12/20186
5/24/2018

12/6/2017
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Division

Sergeant Gilbert
Police Officer Christina
Hollywood Area

Sergeant Shannon

In Service - Training Division
Police Officer Brandon

Sergeant Michael

Name

Pinel

Ledesma

Geaney

Griffith
Hall

Serial No.

25503
41115

35012

38689
26212

Internal Affairs Administrative Investigation Division

Lieutenant David

Major Crimes Division

Detective Easley

Metropolitan Division

Police Officer Thomas
Equine Keeper Nobel
Equine Keeper Salvador
Equine Keeper Janice
Lieutenant Rodolfo
Police Officer Richard
Police Officer William
Police Officer Scott
Police Officer Gary
Police Officer Maricela
Police Officer Dennis
Police Officer Anthony
Police Officer Ronnie
Police Officer James
Police Officer Joseph
Police Officer Patrick
Police Officer Robert
Police Officer Roger

Rosenthal

De Larkin

Harrison
Merriett
Mondragon
Stegner
Lopez
Amador
Bennyworth
Coffey
Copeland
Corral
Cunningham
Daniel
Daniels
Diamond
Dudas
Fitzgerald
Hitchman

Johnson

33279

37075

40286
N3437
N4054
N3430
30058
27361

25690
33012
30877
40625
34966
33224
26548
32534
36934
31218
39879
31905

Award
Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal

Community Policing Medal

Date of Incident

10/1/2015
8/31/2017

12/7/2017

10/3/2015
10/3/2015

10/3/2015

10/1/2015

10/1/2015
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
121112016
12/1/2016
12112016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
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Division

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Paolice Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Mission Area
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Zachary
Hsin
Dario
Louis
Ivan
Richard
Robert
Sean
Tara
Joenador
Robert
Adam
Andrew
Kevin
Ryan
Steven
Raobert
Brian
Sue

Damian

Hayssen
Patrick

Daniel

North Hollywood Area

Sergeant
Sergeant

Police Officer

Northeast Area

Police Officer

Adrian
Matthew

Shawn

Gabriel

Name
Jordan
Lo
Machado
Marin
McMillian
Mendoza
Morales

Mulford

Munjekovich

Nepomuceno

Qlmos
Sandoval
Santos
Scott
Secor
Torres
Valdez
Heany
Leskera

Velasco

Aguirre

Baghdasarian

Ruelas

Quiroz
Ethridge
Smith

Rivas

Serial No.

37440
32871
37048
34874
36330
34349
34656
30366
38874
25910
34354
36347
39243
31774
38407
36873
27352
32460
25234
31391

40463
39629
34435

37979
37384
33751

41657

Awarcl
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Palicing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Pelicing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal

Community Policing Medal

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Community Policing Medal

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Community Policing Medal

Lifesaving Medal

Date of Incident
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/20186
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/20186
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
120112016
1211720186
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016

10/3/2015
10/3/2015
512018

10/1/2015
12/7/2017
5/23/2018

3112120186
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Division
Pacific Area
Police Officer
Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Detective
Ligutenant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Name
Nicholas Coronado
Carlos Carrillo
Mar Shay Allen
Robert Espinoza
Russell Higa
Tae Kim
Isidro Mendoza
Michael Park
Joseph Roberts
Julio Estrada
Michael Soliman
Manuel Anaya
Christopher Ballerini
Todd Bridges
Kevin Chung
Edwin Gonzalez
Sergio Graciano
Kelly Gutwein
Kenneth Hughes
Isiah Jellinek
Herbert Jimenez
Nicholas Kotanjian
Jin Kwon
Sean Marioneaux
Rudy Marroquin
Carlos Martin
David Martin
Joshua Moses
Trina Nichols

Serial No.

37992
39483
38723
35477
33851
35091
36276
38203
41448
37432
32006
38222
39030
34532
41347
41642
42116
40593
41064
41471
40250
41673
38747
31745
41363
33342
40451
41535
36646

Award

Lifesaving Medal

Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Star

Police Star

Police Star

Police Star

Police Star

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Palice Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritoricus Unit Citation
Police Meritoricus Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritoricus Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Paolice Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Date of Incident

7/18f2011
10/1/2015
10/372015
121672017
12/6/2017
12/6/12017
12/6/2017
12/6/12017
12/6/2017
12/7/2017
127772017
121772017
12/7/2017
12/7/12017
12172017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
121712017
121772017
121772017
1277712017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
127772017
127712017
127772017
121772017
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Division

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

South Bureau

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Pclice Officer

Sergio
Shannon
Jose
Bryan
Daniel
Andrew
Vicente
Adam
Michael
Rebecca
Robert
Joseph
Joshua
Michael
Steve
Kevin
Patrick
Peggy
Harry
Brian
Michael
Alexander

Theresa

Atulaegwu
Jose
Jordan
Andrew
Andrew

Christa

Name

Ochoa
O'Connor
Ortega
Ortiz
Park
Paxton
Perez
Phillipi
Putrah
Reese
Reynolds
Roberts
Rodriguez
Ruiz
Ruiz
Shaw
Sloey
Thusing
Waring
Cook
Fox
Howell

Skinner

Abanobi
Antillon
Lee
Romero
Ruiz

Sanchez

Serial No.

41330
41723
37975
41029
41371
41331
41219
41131
40498
39573
39303
41448
41173
41451
39574
36743
40993
25120
41455
36258
34582
35645
31142

40662
40553
40975
40791
41041
38255

Award
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meriterious Unit Citation
Paolice Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Palice Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Date of Incident

12/7/2017
121712017
121712017
12/7/2017
121772017
121772017
121772017
12/7/2017
12/72017
12/7/2017
12/772017
121772017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
121772017
121772017
12/72017
12/72017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017
12/7/2017

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10172015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
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Division
Sergeant

Sergeant

Southeast Area
Police Officer
Police Officer
Sergeant

Police Officer
Sergeant
Sergeant

Police Officer

Southwest Area
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Service Repre

Topanga Area
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Training Division
Police Officer

Sergeant

Transit Services Division

Police Officer

Valley Traffic Division

Police Officer

Police Officer

Van Nuys Area
Sergeant

Police Officer

Name
John Armando
Joseph Broussard
Stephanie Correa
Freddy Lilomaiava
Matthew Gares
Gloria Velez
Timothy Colson
Victor Pacheco
Albert Enriquez
John Padilla
Luis Valdez
Mellonease Wharton
Dora Born
Lynn Whitey
Puc Dao
Daniel orr
Celeste Thiel
Natalia Rowe
Jon llusorio
Marshal Cooley
Robert Ferrer
Jose Flores

Serial No.

35146
35024

40761
35901
31655
41385
32160
34890
41492

38060
41753
B9068

38351
37011
34218

40789
31782

39162

40777
38940

35725
41249

Award
Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation
Pglice Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Lifesaving Medal

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Star

Police Commission Unit Citation
Lifesaving Medal

Police Meritorious Achievement

Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation

Community Policing Medal

Police Commissicn Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal

Lifesaving Medal

Date of Incident

10/1/2015
10/1/2015

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
312712016
12/6/2017
12/7/2017

1/212018

10/1/2015
311212016
10/24/2017

10/3/2015
10/3/2015
52472018

10/3/2015
10/3/2015

10/3/2015

10/1/2015
10/3/2015

8/30/2016
21212017
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Division Name

Police Officer Jeniffer Jedynak
Police Officer Juan Sierra
Police Officer Francisco De Jesus

West Valley Area

Police Officer Caressa Andreas
Police Officer Allan Flores
Police Officer Tony Lopez
Police Officer Alfred Thornton
Detective Ninette Toosbuy
Police Officer Adrian Rios
Police Officer Edison Vistar
Wilshire Area
Sergeant Wesley Sarno
Police Officer Anabel Diaz
Police Officer Kathryn Sain
(164 Records)

Serial No.

30893
38535
39865

38974
39272
38581
38714
31196
35820
35714

37264
42837
40984

Award Date of Incident

Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal

Community Policing Medal

Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Police Commission Unit Citation
Community Policing Medal
Community Policing Medal

Community Policing Medal

Lifesaving Medal
Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

2122017
21212017
4/19/2018

10/3f2015
10/3/2015
10/3/2015
10/3/2015
5/22/2018
5/23f2018
5/23/2018

3/M2/2016
12/6/2017
12712017
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